

## MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU)

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) is signed on the 22/09/2018 between:

Cluster IT Solutions Pvt Ltd.

&

## G.Narayanamma Institute of Technology and Science

Cluster IT Solutions Pvt Ltd has been effectively substantiating the ever rising needs of technical support in the social and business scenario. Cluster IT is successfully paving its way through the fields of Programming and Engineering acting as a full proof educational facilitator thus consistently delivering the demand of industry ready professionals.

Cluster IT has always been in the quest of building a technical edifice for the students with its underlying values and core competencies in technical excellence, quality training and innovative concepts.

G.Narayanamma Institute of Technology and Science (for Women) an educational institution managed and run by G.Pulla Reddy Charities Trust registered under Societies Regulation Act.

The MOU states that the two organizations will honor the agreement by:

1. Promoting interaction between **GNITS** and **Cluster IT** in mutually beneficial areas of Upcoming technologies in the principal technical and research areas of Software.



- 2. Sharing knowledge and capability in the concern areas for mutual benefits and become trusted partners in the area of knowledge enrichment.
- 3. Cluster IT will provide Technology training and technical support for executing outsourced projects at the college.
- 4. GNITS will extend the services of the library, laboratories with computers in fully functional state, internet facilities for training and development on various technologies.
- 5. Cluster IT shall provide product development consulting to selected and eligible set of students and provide incubation for the product development on emerging technologies like Blockchain.
- 6. Conduct Faculty Development Program and provide necessary training on latest technologies as an ongoing activity.
- 7. To conceptualize the research projects to be executed in collaboration on need basis.
- 8. To support the institute in following activities:
  - i. Research projects for M.Tech/B.Tech.
  - ii. Capability development of the students.
  - iii. Sponsored projects.
  - iv. Recruitment.
  - v. Publication.
  - vi. Workshops, Conclave, Seminars, Events.
- 9. Both parties shall take all reasonable steps to ensure successful completion on the collaboration and cooperate with each other in duly carrying out the obligation agreed upon.

For Cluster IT Solutions P Ltd

For G.Narayanamma Institute of Technology & Science

Signature & S

Signature & Seal

Name:

Dr. K. Ramesh Reddy M.Tech. Ph.D. Fie, Mieee, Miste, Minafen

Date:

PRINCIPAL G. Nara; anamma Institute of

Place:

Technology and Science (for women) (AUTONOMOUS)

Shaikpet, Hyderabad - 500 104